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RESOLUTION NO. R-2819

THE SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES TO BE PAID BY THE SEVERAL
DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OR BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES MAKING
USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS BELONGING TO THE
KIRKLAND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND.

\
l A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING

WHEREAS, Section 5.40.020 of the Kirkland Municipal Code
provides for the establishment and amendment of an equipment
rental fund schedule of reasonable rental terms and charges to be
paid by the several departments of the City or by other
governmental agencies when using the equipment, supplies and
materials owned and maintained by the Kirkland equipment rental
fund, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the present schedule
of such rental terms and charges now on file in the office of the
city clerk, and has determined that certain changes and amendments
should be made thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the
City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1: The schedule of rental terms and charges for
use of equipment rental fund, equipment supplies land materials
attached to the original of this resolution and by this reference
incorporated herein, is hereby adopted by the City Council. The
schedule of rental terms and charges herein adopted shall be
effective as of the 1st day of January, 1981, and shall, prior to
said date, be filed in the office of the city clerk and available
for public inspection.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in
regular meeting on the 20th day of April, 1981.
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/

. Mayor
Attest:

Director pf Administration &
(ex officio City Clerk)
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Sedan

Sedan |
Sedan Coe e
Sedan

Sedan

Sedan X
Dump Truck

Dump Truck i::"
Dump Trugek:; '
Flatbed """
Flatbed ..« . -
Flatbed: . .. "

Grader
Brusher "~

Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan

Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Van

Motorcycle
Motorcycle

Van

Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
Pickup
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EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

Make

Ford

Chevrolet
Ford - ..
Chevrolet
Chevrolet
Chevro]etk

Chevroiefi
GMC -
Ford ...

"Ford e

Ford

‘Ford

Huber

" Ford/Bomfdrd

""" Dodge

Dodge
Dodge
Dodge

Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
AMC

Dodge

Kawasaki
Kawasaki

‘Dodge

Dodge
Ford
Ford
Dodge

4-17-81

Year

1980
1979

19807

1979
1979
1979

1972
1980

1968

1970 ..

1970

1969 -

1978

1977
1977
1977
1977

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981

1981

1980
1972

1979
1979

1971
1972
1974
1974
1978

1B68E9A138074

‘F35YRD71749 .
~F35YRJI50197 ..
F35YRJ50198 : .

Serial No.

0E91B182799
1B68BE9A138650

"0E91B182798

1B68E9A138098B
1B68E9A138038

P

" CCE532V151906
" T16DAAV586548
1967 + .

F60CRA28802 -

a

CM3473 v

CP33-7D-127

NL29G7B371514
NL29G7B371511
NL29G7B371512
NL29G7B371513

1B3BM4A6N8BG157783
1B3BM46N8BG157785
1B3BM46N8BG157781
1B3BM46N8BG157782
1B3BM46N8BG157784
1B3BM46N8BG157780
AOA050C252102

B34BF2V604062

KZ1000C502343
KZ1000C502272

D22AE1U346248
DT14AE2U574289
SGTAPTS16268
SGTAPTS20182
D14BBS283510

$

10
10
10
5
5
‘5
*15
- 25

Rate

240/mo
230/mo
240/ mo
230/mo
230/mo
230/mo

.00/hr
.00/hr
.00/hr

.80/hr
.80/hr
.80/hr

.00/hr
.00/hr
240/mo
240/mo

240/mo
240/mo

1000/mo

1
1
1
1
1

" R-2819

000/mo
000/mo
000/mo
000/mo
000/mo
240/mo
240/mo

*75/mo
*75/mo

280/mo
280/mo
280/mo
280/mo
280/mo



Equipment Rental Rate Schedule - 1981

PU-N
PU-12
PU-13
‘PU-14
PU-1T5
PU-16
PU=~17
PU-T8

© JPU-19

TL=-1
TL-2
TL=3
TL-4
TL-5
TL-7

TR-1
TR-3
TR-4
S-1

V-1

Van
Van »
Pickup: * o
Pickupt-' "7 %
Pickup.. .
Pickup.. '
Pickup:: . ..
Pickup
Pickup.:.. ... .-
Roller/Triy -
Sewer Rodder
HYD.JKHme "o
Trailer
Trailer
Trailer

Backhoe
Backhoe
Backhoe
Sweeper

Vactor

Ford

Dodge

Dodge

Datsun
..Datsun
Datsun
-Datsun

Datsun
Dodge

:fssick:

0'Brien

Stanley. ..,

Lowboy
Haulett
Totem

John Deere
Case
John Deere

Tymco

Ford

1974
1977
1978
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980

1980 -

1973
1980
1979
1962
1965
1970

1979
1976
1979

1979

1971

E15AHU85548

B36BE7X145177
D24BVEB2790083,
H720-239246.-:

. HG720-251765 _,
' HG720-250267 -
 H720-271875 *

H720-266086
D14ANAS157734

' 72387807

3487
236 R
285

6513FK

K7689S

5000981-T
8952158
513130-T
R70BVEK3958

713193F

.
3
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280/m
280/mo
. 280/mo

2. 280/mo

. 280/mo
- 280/mo
- 280/mo

"~ " 280/mo

+ 280/mo

. 5,75/hr

210/mo

©-9.00/hr

150/yr
130/yr
4.50/hr

8.20/hr
8.20/hr
8.20/hr

28.00/hr

*26.00/h'

* Indicates there is no rep]dcement costs included in the rental rate.
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