RESOLUTION NO. R-2819

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES TO BE PAID BY THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OR BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES MAKING USE OF THE EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS BELONGING TO THE KIRKLAND EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND.

WHEREAS, Section 5.40.020 of the Kirkland Municipal Code provides for the establishment and amendment of an equipment rental fund schedule of reasonable rental terms and charges to be paid by the several departments of the City or by other governmental agencies when using the equipment, supplies and materials owned and maintained by the Kirkland equipment rental fund, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the present schedule of such rental terms and charges now on file in the office of the city clerk, and has determined that certain changes and amendments should be made thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1: The schedule of rental terms and charges for use of equipment rental fund, equipment supplies land materials attached to the original of this resolution and by this reference incorporated herein, is hereby adopted by the City Council. The schedule of rental terms and charges herein adopted shall be effective as of the 1st day of January, 1981, and shall, prior to said date, be filed in the office of the city clerk and available for public inspection.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 20th day of April, 1981.

Mavor

Attest:

Director of Administration &

(ex officio City Clerk)

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

4-17-81

	Code	<u>Vehicle</u>	<u>Make</u>	<u>Year</u>	Serial No.	<u>Rate</u>
	C-1 C-4 C-5 C-6 C-7 C-8	Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan	Ford Chevrolet Ford Chevrolet Chevrolet Chevrolet	1980 1979 1980 1979 1979	0E91B182799 1B68E9A138650 0E91B182798 1B68E9A13809B 1B68E9A138038 1B68E9A138074	\$240/mo 230/mo 240/mo 230/mo 230/mo 230/mo
	D-1 D-2 D-4	Dump Truck Dump Truck Dump Truck	Chevrolet GMC Ford	1972 1980 1967	CCE532V151906 T16DAAV586548 F60CRA28802	10.00/hr 10.00/hr 10.00/hr
	F-2 F-3 F-4	Flatbed Flatbed Flatbed		1970	F35YRD71749 F35YRJ50197 F35YRJ50198	5.80/hr 5.80/hr 5.80/hr
	"G-1	Grader	Huber	1969	CM3473	*15.00/hr
	M-2	Brusher	Ford/Bomford	1978	CP33-7D-127	25.00/hr
	P-1 P-2 P-3 P-4	Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan	Dodge Dodge Dodge Dodge	1977 1977 1977 1977	NL29G7B371514 NL29G7B371511 NL29G7B371512 NL29G7B371513	240/mo 240/mo 240/mo 240/mo
81 81 81 81 81	P-5 P-6 P-7 P-8 P-9 P-10 P-11 P-12	Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan Sedan Van	Dodge Dodge Dodge Dodge Dodge AMC Dodge	1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1980 1972	1B3BM46N8BG157783 1B3BM46N8BG157785 1B3BM46N8BG157781 1B3BM46N8BG157782 1B3BM46N8BG157784 1B3BM46N8BG157784 1B3BM46N8BG157780 AOAO50C252102 B34BF2V6O4O62	1000/mo 1000/mo 1000/mo 1000/mo 1000/mo 1000/mo 240/mo 240/mo
	B - 3 B - 4	Motorcycle Motorcycle	Kawasaki Kawasaki	1979 1979	KZ1000C502343 KZ1000C502272	*75/mo *75/mo
	PU-1 PU-4 PU-5 PU-6 PU-8	Van Pickup Pickup Pickup Pickup	Dodge Dodge Ford Ford Dodge	1971 1972 1974 1974 1978	D22AE1U346248 D14AE2U574289 SGTAPTS16268 SGTAPTS20182 D14BBS283510	280/mo 280/mo 280/mo 280/mo 280/mo

•	1	•	•	- -	1
PU-11 PU-12 PU-13 PU-14 PU-15	Van Pickup Pickup – *** Pickup	Datsun	1974 1977 1978 1980 1980 1980	E15AHU85548 B36BE7X145177 D24BVE827900\$, H720-239246 HG720-251765 HG720-250267	280/m 280/m 280/m 280/m 280/m
:PU=16 :PU=17 PU=18 :PU=19	Pickup: Pickup: Pickup Pickup:	∷Datsun Datsun	1980 1980 1980	H720-271875 H720-266086 D14ANAS157734	280/m 280/m 280/m
TL-1 TL-2 TL-3 TL-4 TL-5 TL-7	Roller/Trir Sewer Rodder		1973 1980 1979 1962 1965 1970	72387807 3487 236 285 6513FK K7689S	5.75/h 210/m 9.00/h 150/y 130/y 4.50/h
TR - 1 TR - 3 TR - 4	Backhoe Backhoe Backhoe	John Deere Case John Deere	1979 1976 1979	5000981-T 8952158 513130-T	8.20/h 8.20/h 8.20/h
S-1	Sweeper	Tymco	1979	R70BVEK3958	28.00/h
V – 1	Vactor	Ford	1971	713193F	*26.00/h

^{*} Indicates there is no replacement costs included in the rental rate. A Section of the sect

างที่เริ่มใหญ่ เพลา